# Robert E. Shannon City Attorney of Long Beach 333 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, California 90802-4664 Telephone (562) 570-2200

## FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29238

# 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29238 ("Amendment") is made and entered, in duplicate, as of April 30, 2006, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on June 21, 2005, by and between COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH, a public benefit corporation ("Contractor"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH ("City").

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 29238 whereby Contractor agreed to provide emergency services with respect to persons booked by the City's Police Department and victims of certain crimes; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of said Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in Agreement No. 29238 and herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Section 2 of Agreement No. 29238 is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:
  - "2. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on May 1, 2006, and shall terminate at midnight on April 30, 2007. City shall have the option to extend the term of this Agreement for one (1) additional year, upon authorization by City's City Council.".
- 2. Exhibit "A" to the Agreement is hereby amended so that the fees shown on Exhibit "A" to this Amendment supercede the same described fees in Exhibit "A" to the Agreement. All fees listed in Exhibit "A" to the Agreement that are not listed in Exhibit "A" to this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect without amendment.
- Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in Agreement No. 29238 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

	,			
	1	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be		
	2	duly executed with all formalities require	ed by law as of the date first stated above.	
	3			
	4		"Contractor"	
	5		COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG/BEACH, a public benefit corporation	
	6	May 30 2006	6/ //M/ //// h	
	7	, 2006	President JANKONSKI	
	8	, 2006	By Type or Print Name)	
	9	, 2000	Secretary	
	10		(Type or Print Name)	
₩	11		"City"	
ard 12-4664 200	12			
annon Jong Be Bouley nia 908(	13	June 16 ,2006	CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation  By Mustine J. Shuppen Assistan	
t E. Sh ney of I Ocean Califori ie (562)	14	,2000	City Managered PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF	
Kober Attori 3 West Seach, (	15	This First Amendment to	TO SECTION SOLOW THE CITY CHARTER.  Agreement No. 29238 is approved as to form on	
City 33 Long I	16	June 12 , 2006.	Agreement No. 20200 is approved as to form on	
	17		ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney	
	18		By Deputy	
	19		Copuly	
	20			
	21			
	22			
	23			
	24			
	25			
	26			
	27	RFA:ac 02/27/06 #02-01829		
	28	L:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\D028\P003\00086109.WPD		

# EXHIBIT "A"

# COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF LONG BEACH

### 2006 ER Prices

Prioritization Fee	\$185.00
ER Level 2	\$285.00
ER Level 3	\$562.00
ER Level 4	\$760.00
ER Level 5	\$1025.00
EKG	\$78.00

MMh.